

Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş.

Abdurrahmangazi Mah. İmamoğlu Sk. C Blok No:6 34887 Sancaktepe - İSTANBUL

T. +90 (216) 561 73 23 F. +90 (216) 561 10 03 E. info@topcular.com W. www.topcular.com

Date: 25.01.2022

Dealer Authorization Certificate

Official Authorization Between

(S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL)

anc

(Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş.)

This Official Authorization(OA) sets for the terms and understanding between the S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL and the Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş. to establish dealership agreement in Republic of Moldova!

Dealership agreement has been claimed by S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL in order to set up dealership agreement in 2022. We as Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş. is committing and declaring to work with S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL only in Republic of Moldova by the time signing this DA.

Both parties will review activities at the end of 2022 and If both parties will accept, exclusive distributorship, authorization for service engine and alternator manufacturer of generators Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş., contract will be continue for 2023.

This DA is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL and Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş. This DA shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the parties by mutual consent.

Contact Information

S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL Alexandru Mihalachi CEO

Phone: (+373) 79-32-91-34

e-mail: director@etop.md

Topçular Endüstriyel Üretim ve Yatırım A.Ş. Abdurrahmangazi Mah. İmamoğlu Sk.C Blok No: 6 34887 Sancaktepe/İstanbul

Director TOPCULAR

Endüstriyel Üretim ve Voltrich FIS